L24000213090

<u> </u>
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
<u> </u>
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·





700428652807

05/01/24 -01004 -007 **150.00

1 OE -

ATJ 1.0 LBS

CORPORATION DIVISION FL SOS 2415 N MONROE ST 2415 N MONROE FL 32303

:OT 91H2

0063 - 728 (809) MOORJIAM

BIZEIFINGS

8050 EXCEPSION DR **BM 200**

TITES IW NOSIGAM

Ot - 1 753 IW



TRACKING #: 12 X17 696 84 4829 6346 **BIA YAU TX3N 29U**



To: FL Secretary of State Corporation Division

Please find one Articles of Conversion and New Articles in order to domesticate:

SKLFL ENTERPRISES LLC

Please find enclosed a check for \$150 for the certificate of conversion and the new articles of organization.

If there are any questions regarding this filing, please call Jessica Marschke at 1-800-981-7183 ext. 1267618

Please return all completed documents to:

Business Filings Incorporated Attn: Filing Department 8020 Excelsior Drive, Suite 200 Madison, WI 53717

Best Regards,

Filing Department Business Filings Incorporated

COVER LETTER

SUBJECT: SK	LFL ENTERPRISES L	.LC					
	(Name	of Resulting Florid;	a Limited Company)				
			tion, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other y" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.				
Please return all co	orrespondence concernin	g this matter to:					
Chris Das							
	(Contact Person)		-				
Business Filings	Incorporated						
	(Firm/Company)		_				
8020 Excelsior D	Dr. Ste 200						
	(Address)	<u></u>	_				
Madison, WI 537	' 17						
	(City, State and Zip Code)		_				
fulfillment@bizfil	ings.com						
E-mail Address: (t	o be used for future annual re	port notifications)	_				
For further informa	ation concerning this ma	tter, please call:					
Jessica Marschk	e	at (800	₎ 981-7183				
(Name of Co	ntact Person)		(Daytime Telephone Number)				
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amou	mt:					
■ \$150.00 Filing Fee (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	s S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□S180,00 Filing and Certified Cop					
STREET ADDRESS:			ING ADDRESS:				
Registration Section			ration Section				
Division of Corpor Clifton Building	rations	Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327					
2661 Executive Co	enter Circle		Tallahassee, F1, 32314				

Tallahassee, FL 32301

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

	The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: KL ENTERPRISES LLC
	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2.	The "Other Business Entity" is a LLC
	(Enter entity type: Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business (rust, etc.)
Fir	st organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Indiana
on	12/1/2006 (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
	(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3.	The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Sł	KLFL ENTERPRISES LLC
	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
(T) da	If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: he effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the te this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective te listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)
5.	The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 2674 day of April	20_24
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Scott LeVeque	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s).]
Signature: Scott LeVeque	Title: Member
Signature:Printed Name:	
Signature: Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Tale:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	Officer. corporator must sign.
<u>If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili</u> Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
<u>If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili</u> Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Jec <u>ž.</u>	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy; Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SKLFL ENTERPRISES LLC

ARTICLE I	١	Š,	١.	١ì	١	Į	ŀ	:
-----------	---	----	----	----	---	---	---	---

The name of the limited liability company is: SKLFL ENTERPRISES LLC

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Limited Liability Company shall be: 10611 Weybridge Drive, Tampa, Florida 33626

ARTICLE III INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT & STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the registered agent are: Dan Eassa, 10611 Weybridge Drive, Tampa, Florida 33626, Located in the County of Hillsborough.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Signature:	Date: 4.17.24
Dan Eassa, Registered Agent	Date.

ARTICLE IV Members

The management of the limited liability company is reserved for the members and the names and addresses are:

Scott LeVeque, 1625 White Ash Dr. Carmel, Indiana 46033 Dan Eassa, 10611 Weybridge Drive, Tampa, Florida 33626

1703

ARTICLE V DURATION

The duration for the limited liability company shall be: Perpetual.

Scott Le Veque , Organizer

Authorized Representative

Date: 4-22-24

thi accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in \$.847.155, F.S.)